OP \$190.00 2345374

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328667

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|---|
| | Corrective Assignment to correct the Cover Sheet Receiving Party from Universal Lighting Technologies, LLC to Universal Lighting Technologies, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 002671 Frame 0877. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Energy Savings, Inc. | | 11/22/2002 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Universal Lighting Technologies, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 51 Century Boulevard, Suite 230 |
| City: | Nashville |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE |
| Postal Code: | 37214 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2345374 | SUPERDIM |
| Registration Number: | 2080735 | ULTRA SLIM |
| Registration Number: | 2060032 | SUPER LAMPGARD |
| Registration Number: | 2041290 | LAMPGARD |
| Registration Number: | 1964807 | SUPER SLIM |
| Registration Number: | 1960685 | SUPER MINI |
| Registration Number: | 1959181 | ES ENERGY SAVINGS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152422221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152422400

Email: edl@iplawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.

Address Line 1:1600 Division Street, Suite 500Address Line 4:Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward D Lanquist, Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0622

900312409

| SIGNATURE: | /Edward D Lanquist, Jr./ |
|--|--------------------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/12/2015 |
| Total Attachments: 6 | |
| source=assignment-tm-2671-0877#page1.tif | |
| source=assignment-tm-2671-0877#page2.tif | |
| source=assignment-tm-2671-0877#page3.tif | |
| source=assignment-tm-2671-0877#page4.tif | |
| source=assignment-tm-2671-0877#page5.tif | |
| source=assignment-tm-2671-0877#page6.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0623

02-14-2003 FORM PTO-1594 RECORD. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) 102366658 Tru ... Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Energy Savings, Inc. Name: Universal Lighting Technologies, LLC Street Address: 26 Century Blvd., Suite 600 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No City: Nashville ST: TN ZIP 37229-0159 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: November 22, 2002 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark No.(s): 2,486,097 Additional numbers attached? ★ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 8 concerning document should be mailed: Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$215.00 BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA SUITE 2020 **414 UNION STREET**

The fee is enclosed

8. Deposit account number: 23-0035

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 D

Statement and signature. 175.00 pp To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true dopy of the original document.

Customer No. 23456

Phillip E. Walker

₹/2003 DBYRNE

Name of Person Signing

NASHVILLE, TN 37219

00000114 2486097

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

CONTINUATION OF TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Trademark Assignment on the following pages.

Conveying party:

Energy Savings

Receiving party:

Universal Light Technologies, LLC

| U.S. TRADEMARK NAME | U.S. REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE |
|---------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|
| SUPERDIM | 2345374 | April 25, 2000 |
| ULTRA SLIM | 2080735 | July 22, 1997 |
| SUPER LAMPGARD | 2060032 | May 6, 1997 |
| LAMPGARD | 2041290 | February 25, 1997 |
| SUPER SLIM | 1964807 | March 26, 1996 |
| SUPER MINI | 1960685 | March 5, 1996 |
| ES ENERGY SAVINGS | 1959181 | February 27, 1996 |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of November 22, 2002, is made by Richard M. Fogel, not individually but solely as trustee for the estate of Energy Savings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") to Universal Lighting Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

Assignor is the Chapter 11 trustee for Energy Savings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to the Application for an Order Approving the Chapter 11 Trustee and related Order attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Assignor has authority to execute this Assignment pursuant to the Order Authorizing Trustee's Sale of Assets Outside the Ordinary Course of Business, Free and Clear of Liens, Claims, Encumbrances and Interests attached hereto as <u>Exhibit B</u>.

Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to those trademarks, service marks, slogans, trade names and the like and all goodwill associated with the foregoing as set forth on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (collectively referred to in this Assignment as the "Marks") and has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee, in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, and all registrations and trademark applications therefor, in the United States, its territories and possessions and throughout the world as well as renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, its territories and possessions and throughout the world, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or with respect to any foreign trademarks or service marks or applications or registrations for such marks the foreign equivalent as the case may be, to record Assignee as owner of the Marks and to issue any and all registrations, including renewals thereof, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives. Assignor hereby represents and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

FURTHER ASSURANCES

Assignor shall provide to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, full cooperation and assistance to fully secure the Marks to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, at Assignee's request and expense, including (i) the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required, (ii) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration or any application for renewal of a registration covering any of the Marks, (iii) the prosecution or defense of any oppositions, infringement suits or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the Marks, including but not limited to, testifying as to any facts relating to the Marks assigned herein and this Assignment, (iv) obtaining any additional trademark protection for any of the Marks that Assignee may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or throughout the world, and (v) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee the true and lawful attorney or attorneys of Assignor with full power of substitution, in the name of the Assignee or in the name of the Assignor, but by and on behalf and for the sole benefit of Assignee, to do all such acts and things and execute any instruments in relation thereto as Assignee shall deem advisable in order to assert ownership, receive, collect, or assert or enforce any right, title, benefit or interest of any kind in or to any of the Marks. Assignor agrees that the foregoing appointment made and the powers hereby granted are coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable by Assignor.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

> Richard M. Fogel, not individually but solely as trustee for the estate of Energy Savings, Inc.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

On this day of November, 2002 there appeared before me Richard M. Fogel, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment, not individually but solely as trustee for the estate of Energy Savings, Inc., as his voluntary act and Shew a Blockround Notary Public deed.

My Commission Expires: 9/26/05

OFFICIAL SEAL SHEILA A BLOCKOVICH TAPY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/26/05

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

| <u>Mark</u> | U.S. Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|
| ADDRESSPRO | 2486097 | September 4, 2001 |
| SUPERDIM | 2345374 | April 25, 2000 |
| ULTRA SLIM | 2080735 | July 22, 1997 |
| SUPER LAMPGARD | 2060032 | May 6, 1997 |
| LAMPGARD | 2041290 | February 25, 1997 |
| SUPER SLIM | 1964807 | March 26, 1996 |
| SUPER MINI | 1960685 | March 5, 1996 |
| ES ENERGY SAVINGS | 1959181 | February 27, 1996 |

TRADEWARK PREEL::00264738 FRANCE: 0882